WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, September 25, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89111122646?pwd=NnJOSWxqUWxUZEZjYWFzbEhHVEdXQT09

Meeting ID: 891 1112 2646 Passcode: 125329

AGENDA

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Brian K. Haupert Review of the minutes from 9/18/2023

New Business:

Brian Swihart, Chief Probation Officer – Grant application 2024 Problem-Solving Court Marcie Shepherd, For Clerk of the Courts: Election Day Voting Locations Election worker agreements: Arlene Wolfgang and Jane Barlow

Departmental Reports: County Highway Superintendent Wabash County Sheriff County EMA Director County Attorney County Coordinator/HR Director Wabash County Auditor: Accounts payable claims and allowances for docket ending 9/25/2023 Payroll claims and allowances for pay period ending 9/16/2023 Riverboat Revenue Sharing \$ 45,217.60

Old Business:

ADA or Title VI Concerns:

Review Items:

Reminders:

Note: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/ Minutes